PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee: DAISCO CO., LTD. previously recorded on Reel 025513 Frame 0300. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of assignee is DAISO CO., LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAPAN FOOD & LIQUOR ALLIANCE INC.	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAISO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	12-18, AWAZA 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	NISHI-KU OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	550-0011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09006021
Application Number:	08875983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: EFILING@KMOB.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAEGU29.001APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond D. Smith (Reg. No. 55,634)

PATENT

REEL: 026256 FRAME: 0077

09006021

00 08\$ HJ

Total Attachments: 4

source=Original Coversheet and Assignment#page1.tif source=Original Coversheet and Assignment#page2.tif source=Original Coversheet and Assignment#page3.tif source=Original Coversheet and Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026256 FRAME: 0078



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAPAN FOOD & LIQUOR ALLIANCE INC.	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAISCO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	12-18, AWAZA 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	NISHI-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	550-0011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5994105
Patent Number:	5919644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

 $Correspondence\ will\ be\ sent\ via\ US\ Mail\ when\ the\ fax\ attempt\ is\ unsuccessful.$

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: EFILING@KMOB.COM

Fee Amount:

\$80

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 ATTORNEY DOCKET SAEGU29.001APC/13.001C1 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond D. Smith (Reg. No. 55,634) /Raymond D. Smith/ Signature: Date: 12/16/2010 **Total Attachments: 28** source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page1.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page2.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page3.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page4.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page5.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page6.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page7.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page8.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page9.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page10.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page11.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page12.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page13.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page14.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page15.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page16.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page17.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page18.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page19.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page20.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page21.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page22.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page23.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page24.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page25.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page26.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page27.tif source=SAEGU29-SAEGU13#page28.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT1407964 EPAS ID: 12/16/2010 Receipt Date:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



Client Codes: SAEGU2.001AUS/SAEGU2.001C1/SAEGU3.001AUS SAEGU5.001APC/SAEGU13.001APC/SAEGU13.001C1/SAEGU29.001APC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAPAN FOOD & LIQUOR ALLIANCE INC., a corporation having offices at KO 1850 Nouma, Shodoshima-Cho, Shozu-Gun, Kagawa 761-4498 Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has purchased the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the following United States issued Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,994,105	November 30, 1999	EPIMERASE
5,919,644	July 6, 1999	METHOD FOR ASSAYING SULFATE CONJUGATED
		BILE ACID

WHEREAS, DAISO CO., LTD., a corporation having offices at 12-18, Awaza 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-0011 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 026256 FRAME: 0081 Client Codes: SAEGU2.001AUS/SAEGU2.001C1/SAEGU3.001AUS SAEGU5.001APC/SAEGU13.001APC/SAEGU13.001C1/SAEGU29.001APC

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt August, 2010.	to set my hand and seal this 31st day of
	JAPAN FOOD & LIQUOR ALLIANCE INC.
	By: <u>Takeshi dobayashi</u>
	Name Printed: Takeshi KOBAYASHI
	Title:President
Witnessed by:	
Ryohei Kuwada	
Witness Signature	
Ryohei KUWADA	<u> </u>
Witness Printed Name	
9390136/072110	

PATENT REEL: 026256 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 05/10/2011